FORM MUST BE TYPED

ORIGINAL

API NO. 15- ___

_081-21,0005-0001

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION OF KANSAS OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

WELL COMPLETION FORM	County HASKELL
ACO-1 WELL HISTORY DESCRIPTION OF WELL AND LEASE	E <u>150'E OF - NE - SE S</u> ec. <u>21</u> Twp. <u>29S</u> Rge. <u>34</u> X W
Operator: License #	Feet from(S/N (circle one) Line of Section
Name:ANADARKO_PETROLEUM_CORPORATION	Feet from E)W (circle one) Line of Section
Address <u>P. O. BOX 351</u>	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner: NE, SE, NW or SW (circle one)
City/State/Zip <u>LIBERAL, KANSAS 67905-0351</u> Purchaser: <u>ANADARKO ENERGY SERVICES</u>	Lease NameRAY ``C'! Well # 4
Operator Contact Person: <u>G. B. SMITH</u>	Producing FormationMORROW
Phone (_316_)624_6253	Elevation: Ground2976! KB
Contractor: Name:NA	Total Depth5600' PBTD5300'
License:NA	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at1804 Feet
Wellsite Geologist:NA	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? YesX No
Designate Type of Completion	If yes, show depth set Feet
New WellRe-EntryX_Workover	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from
OilSWDSIOWTemp. Abd. X_GasENHRSIGW	feet depth to w/ sx cmt.
Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc) If Workover:	Drilling Fluid Management Plan REWORK 94 9-19-97 (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit) NOT APPLICABLE
Operator:ANADARKO PETROLEUM CORPORATION	Chloride contentppm Fluid volumebbls
Well Name: RAY 'C' NO. 4	Dewatering method used
Comp. Date <u>08/21/96</u> Old Total Depth <u>5600</u>	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
DeepeningXRe-perf Conv. to Inj/SWD Plug Back 5300! PBTD PBTD PBTD PBTD	Compared to the second
06/25/97 06/30/97	Quarter SecTwpS RngE/W
Date of STARTDate Reached TD Completion Date of WORKOVER WORKOVER	County Docket No.
- Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. Information of	
All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations pro with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the	000
Signature JOHN A. BROMAN Title DIVISTON PRODUCTION ENGINEER Subscribed and sworn to before me this Aday of August 19 94.	Geologist Report Received C
Notary Public Annual An	KGS PlugOther (Specify)
Date Commission Expires	
A MOTARY PURITY - State of Kansa	

ILLY Appl. Exp. 2

ORIGINAL ORIGINAL

Operator Name <u>AN</u>		1_CORPORATIO			Name	RAYC!!	We	ell#4
		☐ East		County	HASKEL	L		
Sec. <u>21</u> Twp. <u>2</u>	<u> 95</u> Rge. <u>34</u>	⊠ West						
interval tested,	time tool open a ures, bottom hole	and closed, e temperatur	flowing e, fluid	and shut-in pr	essures, wheth	er shut-in p	ressure read	l stem tests giving ched static level, . Attach extra shee
Orill Stem Tests T (Attach Additio		☐ Yes	⊠ No		og Formatic	n (Top), Depth		·
Samples Sent to Ge	eological Survey	☐ Yes	⊠ No	Name		Тор	Da	atum
Cores Taken		☐ Yes	⊠ No	(SEE	ORIGINAL ACO-1	- ATTACHED)		
Electric Log Run (Submit Copy.)		☐ Yes	⊠ No					
List All E.Logs Ru	ın:							
				•				
## Onigina	al Completion	CACI	JC DECORD					
urigina			NG RECORD	⊠ New	☐ Used intermediate,	production of	_	
Purpose of Strin			set-condu 	Weight	Setting	Type of	# Sacks	Type and Percent
" · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	. Drilled		In 0.D.)	Lbs./Ft.	Depth	Cement P+ MIDCON/	Used	Additives 3%CC, %#SK FLC,
** SURFACE	12-1/4"	8-5	/8º	23.0	1804'	P+	340/160	2%CC, ¼#SK FLC
** PRODUCTION	7-7/8"	5-1	/2"	15.5	י 5591	VERSASET	150	.6% HALAD 322, 5% KCL, %#SK FLC
								ROLL MARK THE
L	ADDITIONAL O	EMENTING/SQI	JEEZE REC	ORD				
Purpose:	Depth			<u></u>				
Perforate	Top Botton	Type of	Cement	#Sacks Used	Т Т	ype and Percer	nt Additives	
Protect Cas								
Plug Off Zo					1,4			m 1 1 1 1 1 many
PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record							ze Record	
Shots Per Foot								
	SET CIBP @ 5300' (NEW PBTD)							
4	PERF'D: 5212-20', 5232-38', 5246-58', 5260-66'							
2	5375 - 5402							
5				<u>. </u>				
TUBING RECORD	Size NONE	Set	\t	Packer At	Liner Run	☐ Yes ⊠	No	
Date of First, R RESUMED: 06/27		on, SWD or I	nj. Prod	lucing Method	I Flowing □		Gas Lift □	Other (Explain)
Estimated Produc Per 24 Hours		Bbls 0		_ 1	Water Bbls		Oil Ratio	Gravity
Disposition of Gas: METHOD OF COMPLETION Production Interval								
☐ Vented ☑ Sold ☐ Used on Lease ☐ Open Hole ☒ Perf. ~ ☐ Dually Comp. ☐ Commingled 5212-5266' O.A								
	submit ACO-18.)				기 4. (5.)한 6.4 2017 - 11일 11일	•	}	
				_		· · ·		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

ANADARKO PETROLEUM CORPORATION

PHONE 316 - 624 - 6253 . 1701 NORTH KANSAS AVE. . P.O. BOX 351 . LIBERAL, KANSAS 67905 - 0351



August 4, 1997

Kansas Corporation Commission Conservation Division Finney State Office Building 130 South Market, Rm. 2078 Wichita, Kansas 67202

Attn.: Priscilla Zadoka

Re: Recompletion Workover (Form ACO-1)

Ray "C" No. 4 Sec. 21-29S-34W Haskell County, Kansas

Dear Ms. Zadoka:

Enclosed in triplicate is an affidavit of completion (KCC Form ACO-1) for the recompletion performed on the referenced well. This well was recompleted to the Morrow (5212-5266' O.A.) interval. A CIBP was set at 5300' over the Chester zone. Also enclosed is a copy of the original ACO-1. Please file accordingly.

If you require additional information, please contact this office at the letterhead address.

Sincerely,

John A. Broman

Division Production Engineer

AMC/sjc

Enclosures

cc:

Well File

TRC - HGO

Manager Land Administration - HGO

WI Owners

acollet.doc

FORM MUST BE TYPED

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION OF KANSAS OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION WELL COMPLETION FORM ACO-1 WELL HISTORY DESCRIPTION OF WELL AND LEASE

Spud Date

SIDE ONE ORIGINAL

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION OF KANSAS	API NO. 15081-21005
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION WELL COMPLETION FORM	County HASKELL
ACO-1 WELL HISTORY DESCRIPTION OF WELL AND LEASE	150'E of - NE - SE Sec. 21 Twp. 29 Rge. 34 X W
perator: License #4549	Feet from X/S (circle one) Line of Section
Name: ANADARKO PETROLEUM CORPORATION	Feet from E/X (circle one) Line of Section
Address _P. 0. BOX 351	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner: NE, SE, NW or SW (circle one)
	Lease Name RAY "C" Well # 4
City/State/Zip <u>LIBERAL, KANSAS 67905-0351</u> TEXACO TRADING & TRANSPORTATION, INC OIL urchaser: <u>ANADARKO TRADING COMPANY - GAS</u>	Field NameEUBANK .
perator Contact Person:	Producing FormationCHESTER
	Elevation: Ground KB
Phone (_316_)624-6253	Total Depth 5600 PBTD
ontractor: Name: <u>GABBERT-JONES</u>	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at Feet
License:5842	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used?X Yes No
ellsite Geologist: N/A	If yes, show depth setFeet
esignate Type of CompletionXNew WellRe-EntryWorkover	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from
X_OilSWDSIOWTemp. Abd.	feet depth to w/ sx cmt.
GasENHRSIGWOther (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc)	Drilling Fluid Management Plan
f Workover:	(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
• ,	Chloride content 1100 ppm Fluid volume 700 bbls
Operator:	
Well Name:	Dewatering method used <u>NATURAL EVAPORATION</u>
Comp. Date Old Total Depth	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
DeepeningRe-perf Conv. to Inj/SWD PBTD	Operator Name Co Co
Plug Back PBTD Commingled Docket No. Dual Completion Docket No.	Lease NameLicense No.1
Other (SWD or Inj?) Docket No	Quarter SecTwpS'RngE/W
2-28-96 3-7-96 8-21-96 Oud Date Date Reached TD Completion Date	County Docket No
- Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. Information of 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the months). One copy of all wireline logs and geologist well MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells.	. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.
ll requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations pro ith and the statements herein are complete and correct to the	omulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied ne best of my knowledge.
DAVID W. KAPPLE DIVISION DRILLING ENGINEER Date 1 day of Septiments of	K.C.C. OFFICE USE ONLY F Letter of Confidentiality Attached C Wireline Log Received C Geologist Report Received
ubscribed and sworn to before me this 2 2 day of 2	Distribution

Signature David W. KAPPLE Date 9 5 9 6 Subscribed and sworn to before me this 3 day of September	K.C.C. OFFICE USE ONLY F Letter of Confidentiality Attached C Wireline Log Received C Geologist Report Received
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 5 day of September 19 1. Notary Public Marchanus I MARCHARY Date Commission Expires 6-12-49	Distribution KCC SWD/Rep NGPA KGS Plug Other (Specify)